may convey any or a portion of its lands, located on the following described tract of land
situated in the cily of Currie. Murray County, Minnesota to wil:

Sublet Two (2) of the Southeast Q u a r t e r of (he
Southeast Q u a r t e r (SE 1/4 SE 1/4} of S e c t i o n
S e v e n t e e n (17), Township One Hundred Seven N o r t h
(107 N). Range Forty West (40 W) and Lois One (1),
Two (2). Three (3) and Four (4). in Block Two (2).
Home A d d i t i o n to the Cily of C u r r i e . and t h a t p a r t
or p o r t i o n of Church S t r e e t (as vacated) a b u t t i n g
any of said Lot s .